## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5621212

recorded on Reel 049730 Frame 0804. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the "EXECUTION DATES" previously recorded on Reel 049730 Frame 0804. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FROM 02/09/2016, 02/09/2016, 02/09/2016 TO 04/06/2016, 04/07/2016, 03/19/2016.			

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NILS OVE GUSTAFSSON	04/06/2016
NILS-OLOF LINDBERG	04/07/2016
JESSICA ELVERSSON	03/19/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GALENICA AB			
Street Address:	PÄR ALBIN HANSSONS VÄG 41			
City:	MALMÖ			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	205 12			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15449645

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	+1 (612) 638-5719
Email:	ENB@fr.com
Correspondent Name:	ALYSHA A. DICKE
Address Line 1:	FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.
Address Line 2:	P.O.BOX 1022
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23854-0036001 (CORR 2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. BAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019
Total Attachmontos 7	•

Total Attachments: 7

source=Notice#page1.tif		
source=Notice#page2.tif		
source=Notice#page3.tif		
source=Notice#page4.tif		
source=Notice#page5.tif		
source=Notice#page6.tif		
source=Notice#page7.tif		

# 505567725 07/11/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5614522

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
NILS OVE GUSTAFSS	SON			02/09/2016	
NILS-OLOF LINDBER	G			02/09/2016	
JESSICA ELVERSSO	N			02/09/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	GALEN	ICA AB			
Street Address:	PÄR AI	BIN HANSSONS VÄG 41			
City:	MALMÓ	)			
State/Country:	SWED	EN			
Postal Code:	205 12				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type Number					
Application Number:15449645					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		(877)769-7945			
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if the			
•	•	; if that is unsuccessful, it wil	be sent via US	Mail.	
Phone: +1 (612) 638-5719					
Email: enb@fr.com   Correspondent Name: ALYSHA A. DICKE					
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.					
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022					
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 23854-0036001 (2)					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELIZABETH A. BAUER					
SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth A. Bauer/					
DATE SIGNED: 07/11/2019					
Total Attachments: 6		I			
source=2-SE 1650155-3	3 Invs to G	alenica AB#page1.tif			
source=2-SE 1650155-3	3 Invs to G	alenica AB#page2.tif			
source=2-SE 1650155-3	3 Invs to G	alenica AB#page3.tif			

### ASSIGNMENT

I, Nils Ove GUSTAFSSON, as ASSIGNOR hereby solemnly declare that I have assigned to the ASSIGNEE:

GALENICA A8 Pär Albin Hanssons väg 41 SE-205 12 Malmö

my entire rights to patents and utility models, in all countries, on an invention made by: Per-Göran GILLBERG, Nils Ove GUSTAFSSON, Nils-Olof LINDBERG and Jessica ELVERSSON

with the title: CHOLESTYRAMINE PELLETS AND METHODS FOR PREPARATION THEREOF

for which Swedish patent application No. 1650155-3 has been filed on February 9, 2016.

The Assignment of the above mentioned right to an invention includes a transfer of the right to patents and utility models in all countries, and the right of priority, pursuant to the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any equivalent treaty, of the above identified patent application.

The ASSIGNEE alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any and all patents and utility models applied for or granted thereon in all countries.

I, the ASSIGNOR, undertake to execute and sign on request all documents that are necessary for applying for a patent in various countries, and all such documents that may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the ASSIGNOR is prevented by any obstacles from signing documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the ASSIGNEE to sign these documents on behalf of the ASSIGNOR or, in the event of death of the latter, the estate thereof.

This Assignment has taken full legal effect as of February 9, 2016.

Signed by:

Sianátúre

Signature aca

Nils Ove GUSTAFSSON Name

105-20160406

Place and date

Name

Witnessed by:

The above assignment is accepted:

Signed for and on behalf of GALENICA AB:

Signature

11) A UÉ M ROMIP

Nàme

<u>. (E6</u> ......

Capacity

 $M_{II}$ WO 2016-04-(1

Place and date

Witnessed by:

Signature

### ASSIGNMENT

I, Nils-Olof LINDBERG, as ASSIGNOR hereby solemnly declare that I have assigned to the ASSIGNEE:

GALENICA AB Pär Albin Hanssons väg 41 SE-205 12 Malmö

my entire rights to patents and utility models, in all countries, on an invention made by: Per-Göran GILLBERG, Nils Ove GUSTAFSSON, Nils-Olof LINDBERG and Jessica ELVERSSON

with the title: CHOLESTYRAMINE PELLETS AND METHODS FOR PREPARATION THEREOF

for which Swedish patent application No. 1650155-3 has been filed on February 9, 2016.

The Assignment of the above mentioned right to an invention includes a transfer of the right to patents and utility models in all countries, and the right of priority, pursuant to the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any equivalent treaty, of the above identified patent application.

The ASSIGNEE alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any and all patents and utility models applied for or granted thereon in all countries.

I, the ASSIGNOR, undertake to execute and sign on request all documents that are necessary for applying for a patent in various countries, and all such documents that may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the ASSIGNOR is prevented by any obstacles from signing documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the ASSIGNEE to sign these documents on behalf of the ASSIGNOR or, in the event of death of the latter, the estate thereof.

This Assignment has taken full legal effect as of February 9, 2016.

Signed by:

s-Olf undberg

Nils-Olof LINDBERG

Malun 2016-04-07

Place and date

Witnessed by:

Signature

Emma Clark

The above assignment is accepted:

Signed for and on behalf of GALENICA AB:

~ \_\_\_\_\_\_3():: Q &C

Signature

onnie Wallin

Name

LEO

Capacity

2016-04-11

Place and date

Witnessed by:

MARCALIAN

Signature

Clark WW G

### ASSIGNMENT

I, Jessica ELVERSSON, as ASSIGNOR hereby solemnly declare that I have assigned to the ASSIGNEE:

GALENICA A8 Pär Albin Hanssons väg 41 SE-205 12 Malmö

my entire rights to patents and utility models, in all countries, on an invention made by: Per-Göran GILLBERG, Nils Ove GUSTAFSSON, Nils-Olof LINDBERG and Jessica ELVERSSON

with the title: CHOLESTYRAMINE PELLETS AND METHODS FOR PREPARATION THEREOF

for which Swedish patent application No. 1650155-3 has been filed on February 9, 2016.

The Assignment of the above mentioned right to an invention includes a transfer of the right to patents and utility models in all countries, and the right of priority, pursuant to the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any equivalent treaty, of the above identified patent application.

The ASSIGNEE alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any and all patents and utility models applied for or granted thereon in all countries.

I, the ASSIGNOR, undertake to execute and sign on request all documents that are necessary for applying for a patent in various countries, and all such documents that may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the ASSIGNOR is prevented by any obstacles from signing documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the ASSIGNEE to sign these documents on behalf of the ASSIGNOR or, in the event of death of the latter, the estate thereof.

This Assignment has taken full legal effect as of February 9, 2016.

Signed by:

lanature

Jessica ELVERSSON Name

dney\_19/03/14.

Witnessed by:

Jan 100 March

The above assignment is accepted:

Signed for and on behalf of GALENICA AB:

Signature

Wallin Aip

Name

<u>LEO</u>

Capacity

2016-04-11 AA À

Place and date

Witnessed by:

Signature

Clask Franka A.